

Contact: Jennifer Marshall Quavo, Inc. info@quavo.com +1 (484) 257-9846

Suite #7115 1201 North Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801

PRESS RELEASE

July 17, 2020

Quavo Raises Multi-Million Dollar Funding Round From Revenue-Based Financing Firm Decathlon Capital

WILMINGTON, DEL. (June 17, 2020) — Quavo, whose flagship software product resolves fraud and disputes in financial transactions, has received a multi million-dollar investment from revenue-based financing firm Decathlon Capital. Quavo will use the funding to enhance the company's software as a service platform and expand the company's sales and marketing capacity.

The Delaware-based company was founded in 2016 and has grown rapidly as the rise of e-commerce and recurring payments has fueled all-time record levels of digital financial transactions. Quavo developed powerful software products that process and resolve transaction disputes in a fraction of the time of traditional solutions, increasing client satisfaction and reducing the burden on front-line employees.

"Quavo empowers our financial partners to make transaction dispute resolution immediate and friction-less," said Quavo CEO and Co-founder Richard Jefferson. "By partnering with Quavo, financial institutions surprise and delight their clients with speedy, superior service during a time that normally can be difficult and stressful. Our BPaaS offering even provides options to outsource back office dispute investigations. We welcome Decathlon Capital's support in bringing this technology to a wider market."

Quavo directly addresses the estimated 150 billion card transactions that occur each year in the U.S., of which approximately 110 million are disputed. That number of card transactions continues to climb as recurring payments, e-commerce and digital transactions surge.

"Quavo empowers our financial partners to dispute investigations. We welcome Decathlon Capital's support in bringing this technology to a wider market."

- Richard Jefferson,
Ouavo CEO & Co-founder

"As financial transactions continue growing, banks and credit unions are struggling to keep pace with the volume of transaction disputes," said Quavo CFO and Cofounder Dan Penne. "Oftentimes these disputes are resolved manually by departments that are siloed and inefficient, leading to a confusing, conflicting and cumbersome dispute resolution process. Quavo's software platform speeds up the process, allowing financial institutions to focus on delivering superior service to their clients."

John Borchers, Decathlon Capital's managing partner, said the firm's confidence in the Quavo team and the market opportunity made investing in Quavo an easy decision, given the revenue-based financing firm's philosophy. "Quavo has a seasoned and innovation-minded team — that is already evident in the powerful financial solution they have developed," said Borchers. "Our investment is a vote of confidence in their ability to continue revolutionizing the way financial institutions utilize technology to resolve transaction disputes."



Contact: Jennifer Marshall Quavo, Inc. info@quavo.com +1 (484) 257-9846

Suite #7115 1201 North Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801

ABOUT QUAVO

Founded in 2016, Quavo is a powerful technology-enabled services company focused on financial services. Quavo offers managed solutions for payment disputes and Pega implementation services for customer services, onboarding and case management. The company's Fusion methodology and Reuse Accelerators allow customers to benefit from a quantum evolution in application value. Learn more at www.quavo.com.

ABOUT DECATHLON CAPITAL PARTNERS

Decathlon Capital Partners provides growth capital for companies seeking alternatives to traditional equity investment. Through the use of highly customized revenue-based financing solutions, Decathlon provides long-term growth capital without the dilution, loss of control and operational overhead that often comes with equity-based funding. With offices in Palo Alto and Park City, Decathlon is the largest revenue-based funding investor in the U.S. and is active across a wide range of sectors. Learn more at www.decathloncapital.com.